20 - 14		06-1	3-2003	2003			
				Vo. 0133	3	51032/N	
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93	RE		473233	T		U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and	IT OF COM d Trademari
Tab settings ® ® ® ■	•	▼	▼	* *	•		•
1. Name of conveying party(NexPress Solutions L	,	6-9-	. 03				
2. Name and address of recei	ving party	(ies):					
Name: Eastman Kodak	Compar	ny City:	Rochester	State:	NY	Zip: 1	4650-2
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X A	ssignment					
Assignment Execution D	ate: 16	March 2001					
4. Application number(s) or If this document is being filed date of the Assignment, <i>unless</i> stated	togethe r with	. ,		se see attached c application is the sar	0	cution	-
5. Name and address of party	to whom	correspondence	concerning docum	ent should be mail	led:		
Name: Milton S. S.	Sales	Add	lress: Eastr	nan Kodak Con		-	ll Staff
City: Rochester		S	tate: NY	Zip:	1465	0-2201	
6. The total number of applic	ations and						
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):		En	closed X	Authorized to be	charged t	o deposit aco	count
8. Eastman Kodak Company	Deposit a	ccount number:	05-0225			н-	Cie C
		DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE	X		Ā	NUL
						NANCE	
							-9
0 Statement and signature						E	P
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle	dge and be	elief, the foregoin	g information is tr	ue and correct and	d any attac		a F ue a
of the original document.	2	1	_ ~	·	-	100 - 100 -	6
Gila L. Balm	an	(A)	Sin A	Hain	200 V	5 June 200)3
Name of Person S			Sign	ature	nen		ite
			_	/	,		·
				Total number	of pages inc	luding cover sl	neet:
2/2003 LIGELLER (0000121-050	1957 ANGE						
FENDRE 120.00 EN		N 1					
)				

PATENT REEL: 014154 FRAME: 0587

SCHEDULE A

NEXPRESS PATENTS

Docket No.	Patent No.	
51032 Using Plasma Enhanced Che	US 4,851,367 emical Vapor Deposi	Method of Making Primary Current Detector ition
51755 Surface Adhesion	US 4,847,175	Electrophotographic Element Having Low
52916	US 4,811,839	Film Belt Loader Package
53671 with Optimized Light Respo	US 4,941,016 nse the Characteristi	Photoconductive Image Receiving Member cs in the

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 16th day of March, 2001.

BETWEEN, NexPress Solutions LLC, of 1447 St. Paul Street, Rochester, New York 14653-7001, United States of America, a New York Limited Liability Company (hereinafter the "Assignor"), which is the owner of the entire right. title, and interest in and to the United States patents set forth in Schedule A and in the inventions covered by said patents; and

Eastman Kodak Company, of 343 State Street Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a New Jersey Corporation (hereinafter the "Assignee"), which desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the aforesaid patents and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, and assign unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions covered by said patents, and all corresponding patents and patents in countries other than the United States, including all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and to any Letters Patent which have issued or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held, exercised, and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held, exercised, and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; provided that this assignment shall be subject to any and all licenses or other rights with respect to said Patents arising under the Amended and Restated Technology License Agreement, dated as of May 6, 1999, as the same may be amended from time to time, among Assignee, Assignor, Kodak Member, Eastman Kodak Company, and Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, or otherwise.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States, and elsewhere throughout the world, for said Patents and to assign the same to Assignee, and to execute such other papers as may be necessary for Assignee to obtain and perfect its title therein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said Patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to reimburse Assignor its out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

PATENT REEL: 014154 FRAME: 0589 IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this 16th day of March, 2001.

NexPress Solutions LLC

By: Kodak Graphics Holdings Inc. (Member)

By: Heidelberg Digital L.L.C. (Member)

By:

BAN David L. Swift President By: ____

A. James Garde Chief Financial Officer

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

PATENT REEL: 014154 FRAME: 0590

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

Signed this 16th day of March, 2001.

NexPress Solutions LLC

By: Kodak Graphics Holdings Inc. (Member)

By: Heidelberg Digital L.L.C. (Member)

By:

By: _

David L. Swift President

A. James Garde **Chief Financial Officer**

Witnessed by: _____

Witnessed by: Eff. a. go